
7113 (con.) 
7113.20 
7113.20.10 

7113.20.21 
7113.20.25 
7113.20.29 
7113.20.30 
7113.20.50 

7114 

7114.11 

7114.11.10 
7114.11.20 

7114.11.30 
7114.11.40 
7114.11.45 

7114.11.50 
7114.11.60 
7114.11.70 
7114.19.00 

7114.20.00 

7115 

7115.10.00 

7115.90 
7115.90.10 
7115.90.20 
7115.90.50 

7116 

7116.10 
7116.10.10 

7116.10.15 

7116.10.20 

7% 

6.5% 
6.5% 
6.5% 
6.5% 
6.5% 

5.5% 
5.4% 

6.6% 
4.4% 

6% 

6.6% 
6% 
6% 

7.9% 
6% 

8% 

7.8% 
6% 
8% 

6.5% 

2.1% 

11% 

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

Articles of jewelry and parts thereof, etc. (con.): 
Of base metal clad with precious metal: 

Rope, curb, cable, chain and similar articles 
produced in continuous lengths, all the 
foregoing, whether or not cut to specific 
lengths and whether or not set with imitation 
pearls or imitation gemstones, suitable for 
use in the manufacture of articles provided 
for in this heading 	  

Other: 
Necklaces and neck chains, clad with gold: 

Rope 	  
Mixed link 	  
Other 	  

Clasps and parts thereof 	  
Other 	  

Articles of goldsmiths' or silversmiths' wares 
and parts thereof, of precious metal or of 
metal clad with precious metal: 

Of precious metal whether or not plated or 
clad with precious metal: 

Of silver, whether or not plated 
or clad with other precious metal: 

Knives with silver handles 	  
Forks with silver handles 	  
Spoons and ladles: 

With sterling silver handles 	 
Other 	  

Sets of the foregoing which include two or 
more knives, forks, spoons or ladles 	 

Articles not elsewhere specified or in-
cluded of a type used for household, 
table or kitchen use; toilet and 
sanitary wares; all the foregoing and 
parts thereof, of silver: 

Sterling silver tableware 	 
Other 	  

Other 	  
Of other precious metal whether or 
not plated or clad with precious metal 	 

Of base metal clad with precious metal 	  

Other articles of precious metal or of metal 
clad with precious metal: 

Catalysts in the form of wire cloth or 
grill, of platinum 	  

Other: 
Of gold, including metal clad with gold 	 
Of silver, including metal clad with silver 
Other 	  

Articles of natural or cultured pearls, precious or 
semi-precious stones (natural, synthetic or 
reconstructed): 

Of natural or cultured pearls: 
Natural 	  
Cultured: 

Graded pearls strung temporarily for 
convenience of transport 	  

Other 

42. 


