## SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
7113 (con.) 7113.20 7113.20.10	Articles of jewelry and parts thereof, etc. (con.):  Of base metal clad with precious metal:  Rope, curb, cable, chain and similar articles produced in continuous lengths, all the foregoing, whether or not cut to specific lengths and whether or not set with imitation pearls or imitation gemstones, suitable for use in the manufacture of articles provided	70	
	for in this heading	7%	В
	Other:  Necklaces and neck chains, clad with gold:		
7113.20.21	Rope	6.5%	В
7113.20.25	Mixed link	6.5%	В
7113.20.29	Other	6.5%	В
7113.20.30 7113.20.50	Clasps and parts thereof	6.5% 6.5%	B B
7114	Articles of goldsmiths' or silversmiths' wares		
	and parts thereof, of precious metal or of		1
	metal clad with precious metal:		
	Of precious metal whether or not plated or		
711/2 11	clad with precious metal:		
7114.11	Of silver, whether or not plated or clad with other precious metal:		
7114.11.10	Knives with silver handles	5.5%	В
7114.11.20	Forks with silver handles	5.4%	В
	Spoons and ladles:	6 6 84	_
7114.11.30	With sterling silver handles	6.6%	ВВ
7114.11.40 7114.11.45	Other	4.4%	P .
7114.111.43	more knives, forks, spoons or ladles	6%	В
	Articles not elsewhere specified or in-		
	cluded of a type used for household,		Ì
	table or kitchen use; toilet and		
	sanitary wares; all the foregoing and		1
7114.11.50	parts thereof, of silver: Sterling silver tableware	6 <b>.6</b> %	В
7114.11.60	Other	6%	В
7114.11.70	Other		В
7114.19.00	Of other precious metal whether or		
7114.20.00	not plated or clad with precious metal Of base metal clad with precious metal	7.9% 6%	B B
		0%	
7115	Other articles of precious metal or of metal clad with precious metal:		
7115.10.00	Catalysts in the form of wire cloth or		
	grill, of platinum	8%	С
7115.90	Other:		
7115.90.10	Of gold, including metal clad with gold	7.8%	В
7115.90.20	Of silver, including metal clad with silver	6%	B
7115.90.50	Other	8%	В
7116	Articles of natural or cultured pearls, precious or semi-precious stones (natural, synthetic or reconstructed):		
7116.10	Of natural or cultured pearls:	}	
7116.10.10	Natural	6.5%	В
;	Cultured:		
7116.10.15	Graded pearls strung temporarily for	2 19	_
	convenience of transport	2.1%	В
7116.10.20	Other	11%	В
	42	1	1

42.